1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1113_KONNEKT_C0G • 6/27/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
C0G with KONNEKT™ Technology, 10 – 3,000 VDC
(Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Benefits
•	 Extremely high-power density and ripple current

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
C0G with KONNEKT™ Technology, 10 – 3,000 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1812 C 943 K C G L C XXXX
Ceramic Case Size
(L"x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(V) Dielectric Subclass
Designation
Termination
Finish
Orientation and
Packaging
(Suffix/C-Spec)
C 1206
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard Two single
digits +
number of
zeros.
K = ±10% 8 = 10 V
4 = 16 V
3 = 25 V
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
2 = 200 V
A = 250 V
C = 500 V
B = 630 V
D = 1,000 V
F = 1,500 V
G = 2,000 V
Z = 2,500 V
H = 3,000 V
G =
C0G
L =
KONNEKT
C =
100% matte
Sn

of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7" Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C1206C204K8GLC(a) 200 nF 204 10 V
2 Standard
3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C204K4GLC(a) 200 nF 204 16 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C204K3GLC(a) 200 nF 204 25 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C164K5GLC(a) 160 nF 164 50 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C943K1GLC(a) 94 nF 943 100 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C443K2GLC(a) 44 nF 443 200 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C443KAGLC(a) 44 nF 443 250 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C303KCGLC(a) 30 nF 303 500 V 3.2 (0.126) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C203KBGLC(a) 20 nF 203 630 V 3.3 (0.130) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C542KDGLC(a) 5.4 nF 542 1000 V 3.3 (0.130) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C112KFGLC(a) 1.1 nF 112 1500 V 3.3 (0.130) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
C1206C541KGGLC(a) 5.4 nF 541 2000 V 3.3 (0.130) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.08 500 1900
(a) C-Spec for Product Grade, Reeling and Mounting Orientation.
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1113_KONNEKT_C0G • 6/27/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com

of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7" Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C1210C444K8GLC(a) 440 nF 444 10 V
2 Standard
4.3 (0.169) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.17 375 1500
C1210C444K4GLC(a) 440 nF 444 16 V 4.3 (0.169) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.17 375 1500
C1210C444K3GLC(a) 440 nF 444 25 V 4.3 (0.169) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.17 375 1500
C1210C304K5GLC(a) 300 nF 304 50 V 3.4 (0.134) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.15 450 1800
C1210C204K1GLC(a) 200 nF 204 100 V 3.4 (0.134) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.15 450 1800
C1210C943K2GLC(a) 94 nF 943 200 V 3.6 (0.142) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.15 425 1750
C1210C943KAGLC(a) 94 nF 943 250 V 3.6 (0.142) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.15 425 1750
C1210C663KCGLC(a) 66 nF 663 500 V 5.3 (0.209) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.20 200 800
C1210C663KBGLC(a) 66 nF 663 630 V 5.3 (0.209) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.20 200 800
C1210C443KDGLC(a) 44 nF 443 1000 V 5.3 (0.209) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.20 200 800
C1210C242KFGLC(a) 2.4 nF 242 1500 V 5.1 (0.201) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.20 300 1250
C1210C142KGGLC(a) 1.4 nF 142 2000 V 5.1 (0.201) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.20 300 1250
(a) C-Spec for Product Grade, Reeling and Mounting Orientation.
8© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1113_KONNEKT_C0G • 6/27/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com

of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7""Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C1812C444K5GLC(a) 440 nF 444 50 V
2 Standard
3.3 (0.130) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.19 500 2000
C1812C304K1GLC(a) 300 nF 304 100 V 3.5 (0.138) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.19 500 2000
C1812C204K2GLC(a) 200 nF 204 200 V 4.1 (0.161) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.24 275 1050
C1812C204KAGLC(a) 200 nF 204 250 V 4.1 (0.161) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.24 275 1050
C1812C943KCGLC(a) 94 nF 943 500 V
5.1 (0.200) ±
0.4 (0.016)
0.3 200 850
C1812C943KBGLC(a) 94 nF 943 630 V 0.3 200 850
C1812C303KDGLC(a) 30 nF 303 1000 V 0.3 200 850
C1812C542KFGLC(a) 5.4 nF 542 1500 V 0.3 200 850
C1812C302KGGLC(a) 3 nF 302 2000 V 0.3 200 850
C1812C142KZGLC(a) 1.4 nF 142 2500 V 0.3 200 850
C1812C781KHGLC(a) 0.78 nF 781 3000 V 0.3 200 850
(a) C-Spec for Product Grade, Reeling and Mounting Orientation.
9© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1113_KONNEKT_C0G • 6/27/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
C0G with KONNEKT™ Technology, 10 – 3,000 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Table 1D - 1812, 3-Chip Product Ordering Codes, Ratings, and Package Quantities
KEMET Part
Number Capacitance Cap
Code Voltage Number
of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7" Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C1812C664K5GLC(a) 660 nF 664 50 V
3
Standard
5.0 (0.197) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.28 200 950
C1812C454K1GLC(a) 450 nF 454 100 V 5.3 (0.209) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.28 200 900
C1812C304K2GLC(a) 300 nF 304 200 V 6.2 (0.244) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.36 175 725
C1812C304KAGLC(a) 300 nF 304 250 V 6.2 (0.244) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.36 175 725
C1812C144KCGLC(a) 140 nF 144 500 V
7.7 (0.303) ±
0.6 (0.024)
0.45 100 600
C1812C144KBGLC(a) 140 nF 144 630 V 0.45 100 600
C1812C453KDGLC(a) 45 nF 453 1000 V 0.45 100 600
C1812C802KFGLC(a) 8 nF 802 1500 V 0.45 100 600
C1812C452KGGLC(a) 4.5 nF 452 2000 V 0.45 100 600
C1812C202KZGLC(a) 2.0 nF 202 2500 V 0.45 100 600
C1812C122KHGLC(a) 1.2 nF 122 3000 V 0.45 100 600
C1812C664K5GLC(a) 660 nF 664 50 V
Low Loss
5.0 (0.197) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.28 500 2200

of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7" Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C2220C944K5GLC(a) 940 nF 944 50 V
2 Standard
3.5 (0.138) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.45 475 1825
C2220C664K1GLC(a) 660 nF 664 100 V 3.5 (0.138) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.445 475 1825
C2220C444K2GLC(a) 440 nF 444 200 V 4.1 (0.161) ±
0.4 (0.016) 0.45 225 950
C2220C204KCGLC(a) 200 nF 204 500 V
5.1 (0.200) ±
0.4 (0.016)
0.65 300 1250
C2220C204KBGLC(a) 200 nF 204 630 V 0.65 300 1250
C2220C663KDGLC(a) 66 nF 663 1000 V 0.65 300 1250
C2220C143KFGLC(a) 14 nF 143 1500 V 0.65 300 1250
C2220C782KGGLC(a) 7.8 nF 782 2000 V 0.645 300 1250
C2220C362KZGLC(a) 3.6 nF 362 2500 V 0.65 300 1250
C2220C202KHGLC(a) 2.0 nF 202 3000 V 0.65 300 1250
(a) C-Spec for Product Grade, Reeling and Mounting Orientation.
11© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1113_KONNEKT_C0G • 6/27/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
C0G with KONNEKT™ Technology, 10 – 3,000 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Table 1F - 2220, 3-Chip Product Ordering Codes, Ratings, and Package Quantities
KEMET Part
Number Capacitance Cap
Code Voltage Number
of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7" Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C2220C145K5GLC(a) 1.4 uF 145 50 V
3
Standard
5.3 (0.209) ±
0.45 (0.018) 0.67 300 1250
C2220C105K1GLC(a) 1.0 uF 105 100 V 5.3 (0.209) ±
0.45 (0.018) 0.67 300 1250
C2220C664K2GLC(a) 660 nF 664 200 V 6.2 (0.244) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.67 175 700
C2220C304KCGLC(a) 300 nF 304 500 V
7.7 (0.303) ±
0.6 (0.024)
0.97 125 575
C2220C304KBGLC(a) 300 nF 304 630 V 0.97 125 575
C2220C104KDGLC(a) 100 nF 104 1000 V 0.97 125 575
C2220C203KFGLC(a) 20 nF 203 1500 V 0.97 125 575
C2220C123KGGLC(a) 12 nF 123 2000 V 0.97 125 575
C2220C542KZGLC(a) 5.4 nF 542 2500 V 0.97 125 575
C2220C302KHGLC(a) 3 nF 302 3000 V 0.97 125 575
C2220C145K5GLC(a) 1.4 uF 145 50 V
Low Loss
5.3 (0.209) ±
0.45 (0.018) 0.67 225 900

of Chips
Orientation
Available
Thickness
mm (inch)
Typical
Average
Piece
Weight
(g)
Tape & Reel Quantity
7" Tape &
Reel
13" Tape &
Reel
C2220C205K5GLC(a) 2uF 205 50 V
4 Low Loss
7.1 (0.280) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.9 125 525
C2220C135K1GLC(a) 1.3 uF 135 100 V 7.1 (0.280) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.9 125 525
C2220C884K2GLC(a) 880 nF 884 200 V 8.3 (0.327) ±
0.6 (0.024) 0.9 125 525
C2220C404KCGLC(a) 400 nF 404 500 V
10.3 (0.406) ±
0.8 (0.031)
1.3 125 525
C2220C404KBGLC(a) 400 nF 404 630 V 1.3 125 525
C2220C134KDGLC(a) 130 nF 134 1000 V 1.3 125 525
C2220C273KFGLC(a) 27 nF 273 1500 V 1.3 125 525
C2220C163KGGLC(a) 16 nF 163 2000 V 1.3 125 525
C2220C722KZGLC(a) 7.2 nF 722 2500 V 1.3 125 525
C2220C402KHGLC(a) 4 nF 402 3000 V 1.3 125 525
(a) C-Spec for Product Grade, Reeling and Mounting Orientation.
13© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1113_KONNEKT_C0G • 6/27/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)